
Hiiumaa koolinoorte meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus 
23.01.2018, Emmaste spordihall 

 
P 4.-5. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Karl Kustas Toimra 07.03.2007 Suuremõisa Kool 7,7 
2. John-Ragnar Kadakas 24.01.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 7,8 
3. Richard Rannu 07.05.2005 Suuremõisa kool 7,8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Richard Rannu 07.05.2005 Suuremõisa kool 7,8 
2. Karl Kustas Toimra 07.03.2007 Käina Kool 7,8 
3. John-Ragnar Kadakas 24.01.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 7,8 
4. Meelis Sõmer 13.01.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 8,2 
5. Jonatan Saarnak 14.03.2007 Emmaste Põhikool 8,3 
6. Verner Ellermäe 17.02.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 8,4 
7. Saamuel Kask 11.02.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
8. Kermo Põtter 17.06.2007 Käina Kool 8,7 
9. Martin Schneider 05.07.2006 Käina Kool 8,8 
10. Mehis Paar 24.02.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 8,9 
11. Robert Paul 15.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,9 
12. Riho Tärk 19.08.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 8,9 
13. Markus Juhe 13.08.2006 Palade Põhikool 8,9 
14. Mikk-Kristjan Tüür 28.06.2006 Suuremõisa Kool 9,3 
15. Laur Hindrik Kartus 12.08.2005 Käina Kool 9,5 
16. Hendri Alliksoo 22.03.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 9,7 
 Erik Pruul  Emmaste Põhikool DNS 
 
T 4.-5. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Avelin Ruus 27.10.2005 Lauka Põhikool 8,2 
2. Lotta Vals 24.06.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 8,4 
3. Emili Saarnak 08.03.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 8,6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Avelin Ruus 27.10.2005 Lauka Põhikool 8,1 
2. Lotta Vals 24.06.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
3. Emili Saarnak 08.03.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
4. Merily Lõndso 17.02.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
4. Angela Soovik 21.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
6. Carmen-Cassandra Kärtner 20.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,8 
7. Tuuli Kruusmägi 28.09.2006 Käina Kool 8,8 
8. Helen Talu 05.10.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 8,8 
9. Kirsika Vasar 02.08.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 8,8 
10. Emma Emilia Puttonen 11.10.2006 Käina Kool 8,9 
11. Ann Getter Tammeveski 06.01.2006 Käina Kool 9,0 
12. Emma Rajaveer 08.12.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 9,0 
13. Herta Keskküla 05.05.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 9,3 
14. Marilin Tisler 15.04.2006 Käina Kool 9,3 
15. Egela Leomar 22.03.2007 Emmaste Põhikool 9,6 
 
P 6.-7. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Kardo Liinjärv 12.10.2003 Lauka Põhikool 6,8 
2. Rasmus Sadul 12.10.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 6,9 
3. Tormi Laid 27.03.2005 Käina Kool 7,5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Rasmus Sadul 12.10.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 7,1 
2. Kardo Liinjärv 12.10.2003 Lauka Põhikool 7,1 
3. Tormi Laid 27.03.2005 Käina Kool 7,2 



4. Ringo-Lehari Purge 01.09.2004 Käina Kool 7,4 
5. Kevin Joarand 16.12.2004 Kärdla Põhikool 7,6 
6. Sten Kerk 08.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 7,6 
7. Kevin Põtter 29.05.2004 Käina Kool 7,7 
8. Martin Nurk 24.06.2004 Palade Põhikool 7,7 
9. Jesse Jürimäe 15.02.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 7,9 
10. Henri Lilp 14.04.2004 Lauka Põhikool 8,0 
11. Andro Suuster 21.06.2004 Kärdla Põhikool 9,5 
 Trevor Püssim  Kärdla Põhikool DNS 
 Kermo Platov  Käina Kool DNS 
 
T 6.-7. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Helena Pruul 25.01.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 7,5 
2. Jandra-Lisett Uusmaa 29.03.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,1 
3. Liisu Kase 17.02.2004 Käina Kool 8,3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Helena Pruul 25.01.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 7,5 
2. Jandra-Lisett Uusmaa 29.03.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 7,8 
3. Liisu Kase 17.02.2004 Käina Kool 8,2 
4. Sofia Saarnak 08.03.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 8,2 
5. Anna Elisabeth Remmelg 15.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 8,2 
6. Marge Laanemäe 20.07.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,4 
7. Lisett Marleen Sarapuu 23.04.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 8,5 
8. May Kane 06.03.2005 Käina Kool 8,6 
9. Riin Lehtla 22.04.2005 Lauka Põhikool 8,6 
 
P 8.-9. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Marcus Mäll 08.03.2002 Kärdla Põhikool 6,4 
2. Heinrich Vannas 02.03.2002 Käina Kool 6,5 
3. Sander Teller 28.05.2003 Käina Kool 6,8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Marcus Mäll 08.03.2002 Kärdla Põhikool 6,4 
2. Heinrich Vannas 02.03.2002 Käina Kool 6,5 
3. Sander Teller 28.05.2003 Käina Kool 6,8 
4. Marken Tisler 31.12.2001 Käina Kool 6,9 
5. Jaagup Kopli 10.12.2001 Käina Kool 7,0 
6. Hargo Liiving 02.02.2003 Palade Põhikool 7,0 
7. Kristjan Ugam 26.10.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 7,2 
8. Marten Laupa 08.09.2003 Käina Kool 7,3 
9. Kermo Kala 11.06.2003 Lauka Põhikool 7,3 
10. Kenet Vaino 22.08.2003 Lauka Põhikool 7,5 
11. Taaniel Remmelg 19.12.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 7,8 
12. Erki Vander 05.04.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 8,2 
 Rait Tustit 11.07.2001 Palade Põhikool DQ 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Riste Sofie Käär 04.03.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 8,5 
2. Jaanika Sepp 30.07.2002 Lauka Põhikool 8,6 
 
P 10.-12. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Rein Reinu  16.09.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 6,5 
2. Edgar Liiber 27.12.1999 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 6,6 
3. Rauno Rand  21.03.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,0 
 
 
 



T 10.-12. klass, 50m 
Finaal 
1. Annabel Pielberg 30.09.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,1 
2. Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,5 
3. Kelly Nurk 31.07.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. Annabel Pielberg 30.09.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,2 
2. Kelly Nurk 31.07.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,2 
3. Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,5 
4. Anna-Brita Tall 11.03.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 7,6 
 
P 4.-5. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 60/12,00/7,00 
1. Karl Kustas Toimra 07.03.2007 Käina Kool 9,7 
2. Meelis Sõmer  13.01.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 10,3 
3. Kermo Põtter 17.06.2007 Käina Kool 10,5 
4. Richard Rannu 07.05.2005 Suuremõisa Kool 10,5 
5. Saamuel Kask 11.02.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 10,6 
6. Robert Paul 15.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 10,7 
7. Jonatan Saarnak 14.03.2007 Emmaste Põhikool 10,8 
8. Martin Schneider 05.06.2006 Käina Kool 11,3 
9. Markus Juhe 13.08.2006 Palade Põhikool 12,0 
10. Mikk-Kristjan 28.06.2006 Suuremõisa Kool 12,3 
 
T 4.-5. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 60/11,00/7,00 
1. Ann Getter Tammeveski 06.01.2006 Käina Kool 9,8 
2. Tuuli Kruusmägi 28.09.2006 Käina Kool 10,0 
3. Emma Rajaveer 08.12.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 10,6 
3. Angela Soovik 21.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 10,6 
5. Merily Lõndso 17.02.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 10,9 
6. Emili Saarnak 08.03.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 11,0 
7. Herta Keskküla 05.05.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 11,3 
8. Helen Talu 05.10.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 11,3 
9. Marilin Tisler 15.04.2006 Käina Kool 11,4 
10. Lotta Vals 24.06.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 11,8 
11. Kirsika Vasar 02.08.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 12,2 
12. Carmen-Cassandra Kärtner 20.10.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 13,2 
 Emma Emilia Puttonen 11.10.2006 Käina Kool DNS 
 Mildred Leenurm  Emmaste Põhikool DNS 
 
P 6.-7. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 70/13,00/8,00 
1. Kevin Joarand 16.12.2004  Kärdla Põhikool 8,7 
2. Tobias Remmelg 15.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 8,8 
3. Rasmus Sadul 12.10.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 8,8 
4. Tormi Laid 27.03.2005 Käina Kool 9,2 
5. Kevin Põtter 29.06.2005 Käina Kool 9,7 
6. Martin Nurk 24.06.2004 Palade Põhikool 10,6 
7. Jesse Jürimäe 15.02.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 11,2 
8. Ringo-Lehari Purge 01.09.2004 Käina Kool 12,5 
 Kermo Platov  Käina Kool DNS 
 Trevor Püssim  Kärdla Põhikool DNS 
 
T 6.-7. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 70/12,00/7,50 
1. Helena Pruul 25.01.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 8,6 
2. Sofia Saarnak 08.03.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 9,6 
3. Anna Elisabeth Remmelg 15.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 10,7 
4. Marge Laanemäe 20.07.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 11,7 
5. Lisett Marleen Sarapuu 23.04.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 12,1 
6. Jandra-Lisett Uusmaa 29.03.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 12,2 
 May Kane 06.03.2005 Käina Kool DNS 
 Margareeta Käär  Emmaste Kool DNS 
 Mari Soonik  Kärdla Põhikool DNS 



 
P 8.-9. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 83,8/13,00/8,50 
1. Heinrich Vannas 02.03.2002 Käina Kool 8,0 
2. Jaagup Kopli 10.12.2001 Käina Kool 8,0 
3. Marken Tisler 31.12.2001 Käina Kool 8,3 
4. Rait Tustit 11.07.2001 Palade Põhikool 8,4 
5. Sander Teller 28.05.2003 Käina Kool 8,4 
6. Kristjan Ugam 26.10.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 9,0 
7. Hargo Liiving 02.02.2003 Palade Põhikool 9,8 
8. Taaniel Remmelg 19.12.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 9,8 
 Raigo Rako 04.05.2003 Lauka Põhikool DNS 
 Kermo Kala 11.06.2003 Lauka Põhikool DNS 
 Kenet Vaino 22.08.2003 Lauka Põhikool DNS 
 Marten Laupa  Käina Kool DNS 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 50m tõkkejooks 76,2/12,00/7,75 
1. Riste Sofie Käär 04.03.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 10,1 
 
P 4.-5. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Karl Kustas Toimra 07.03.2007 Käina Kool 4,19 
2. Jonatan Saarnak 14.03.2007 Emmaste Põhikool 4,03 
3. Richard Rannu 07.05.2005 Suuremõisa Kool 3,90 
4. John Ragnar Kadakas 24.01.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 3,84 
5. Meelis Sõmer  13.01.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 3,67 
6. Mehis Paar 24.02.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 3,67 
7. Verner Ellermäe 17.02.2006 Emmaste Põhikool 3,67 
8. Saamuel Kask 11.02.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 3,65 
9. Robert Paul 15.02.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,38 
10. Martin Schneider 05.09.2006 Käina Kool 3,37 
11. Markus Juhe 13.08.2006 Palade Põhikool 3,18 
12. Kermo Põtter 17.06.2007 Käina Kool 3,17 
13. Mikk-Kristjan Tüür 28.06.2006 Suuremõisa Kool 3,11 
 
T 4.-5. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Avelin Ruus 27.10.2005 Lauka Põhikool 3,78 
2. Ann Getter Tammeveski 06.01.2006 Käina Kool 3,71 
3. Helen Talu 05.10.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 3,68 
4. Tuuli Kruusmägi 28.09.2006 Käina Kool 3,50 
5. Emma Rajaveer 08.12.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,39 
6. Lotta Vals 24.06.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 3,39 
7. Herta Keskküla 05.05.2006 Kärdla Põhikool 3,31 
8. Kirsika Vasar 02.08.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 3,17 
9. Marilin Tisler 15.04.2006 Käina Kool 3,09 
10. Emma Emilia Puttonen 11.10.2006 Käina Kool 3,03 
11. Emili Saarnak 08.03.2007 Käina Kool 2,97 
12. Egela Leomar 22.03.2007 Emmaste Põhikool 2,87 
13. Merily Lõndso 17.02.2007 Kärdla Põhikool 2,83 
 
P 6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Kardo Liinjärv 12.10.2003 Lauka Põhikool 4,68 
2. Rasmus Sadul 12.10.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 4,59 
3. Tormi Laid 27.03.2005 Käina Kool 4,45 
4. Kevin Joarand 16.12.2004 Kärdla Põhikool 4,40 
5. Ringo-Lehari Purge 01.09.2004 Käina Kool 4,35 
6. Kevin Põtter 29.06.2005 Käina Kool 4,35 
7. Tobias Remmelg 15.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 4,25 
8. Martin Nurk  24.06.2004 Palade Põhikool 3,99 
9. Sten Kerk 08.09.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 3,79 
10. Jesse Jürimäe 15.02.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,43 
 
 
 



T 6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Helena Pruul 25.01.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 4,48 
2. Sofia Saarnak 08.03.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 4,06 
3. Anna Elisabeth Remmelg 15.06.2004 Emmaste Põhikool 4,03 
4. Jandra-Lisett Uusmaa 29.03.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,96 
5. May Kane 06.03.2005 Käina Kool 3,53 
6. Lisett Marleen Sarapuu 23.04.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,45 
7. Marge Laanemäe  20.07.2005 Kärdla Põhikool 3,32 
8. Liisu Kase 17.02.2004 Käina Kool 3,19 
 
P 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Heinrich Vannas 02.03.2002 Käina Kool 5,72 
2. Marcus Mäll 08.03.2002 Kärdla Põhikool 5,30 
3. Hargo Liiving 02.02.2003 Palade Põhikool 5,19 
4. Rait Tustit 11.07.2001 Palade Põhikool 5,14 
5. Kristjan Ugam 26.10.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 4,97 
6. Sander Teller 28.05.2003 Käina Kool 4,73 
7. Rainer Piil 03.09.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 4,68 
8. Marken Tisler 31.12.2001 Käina Kool 4,64 
9. Kenet Vaino 22.08.2003 Lauka Põhikool 4,55 
10. Taaniel Remmelg 19.12.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 4,29 
11. Kermo Kala 11.06.2003 Lauka Põhikool 4,19 
12. Erki Vander 05.04.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 3,77 
 
T 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Riste Sofie Käär 04.03.2003 Emmaste Põhikool 3,67 
2. Jaanika Sepp 30.07.2002 Emmaste Põhikool 3,17 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Edgar Liiber 27.12.1999 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 5,49 
2. Rauno Rand 21.03.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,73 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,91 
2. Jaanika Alevi 14.03.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,82 
3. Kelly Nurk  31.07.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,75 
4. Anna-Brita Tall 11.03.2001 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,69 
5. Annabel Pielberg 30.09.2000 Hiiumaa Gümnaasium 4,57 
 


